

ORDER BELOW EXH. NO.1 IN S.C.C. NO.404 OF 2024

Perused the complaint, documents filed on record and verification of the complainant.

02. Heard learned Advocate for the complainant.

03. On the perusal of the record, a *prima-facie* case is made out against the accused for the offence punishable under section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881.

Hence issue process against the accused returnable on **31/12/2024**.

Pune  
Date: 03.12.2024

( M. W. Jadhav )  
Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C.,  
Bhor, Pune.