

S.C.C. NO. 404/2024

ORDER BELOW APPLICATIONS FILED BY BOTH PARTIES ON

18/7/2025

The Ld. Advocate for Complainant had filed V.P.,
Production application.

The accused had filed undertaking to deposite the
amount on 08/08/2025.

Hence, I pass following order-

ORDER

- 1] V. P. is seen. Only production is allowed.
- 2] Undertaking filed by accused is seen.

Place- Bhor, Pune
Date :18-07-2025

[Smt.Meena W. Jadhav]
Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M. F. C.
Bhor, Pune

CERTIFICATE

I affirms that the contents of this P. D. F. file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of the Court	:- Hon'ble Smt.Meena W. Jadhav Jt. C.J.J.D.& J.M.F.C., Bhore, Pune
Name of the Steno	:- M. S. Kondhare L.G.
Date of Order	:- 05-07-2025
Signed by P.O.	:- 05-07-2025
Order uploaded on	:- 05-07-2025