

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN ...*SCC-404/2024*.....

Considering the nature of the dispute there appears to be a scope for amicable settlement. Therefore, the matter deserves to be referred for mediation. In view of the the directions of the Hon'ble National Legal Services Authority, MCPC, Supreme Court of India, and as per Circular No. 840/2025 dated 01/07/2025 issued by the District Legal Services Authority, Pune, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre. The parties shall attend the mediation proceedings and cooperate sincerely in the process.

Place : Bhor.
Dt. *08/08/2025*


(Smt. M. W. Jadhav)
Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Bhor.