

BEFORE THE HON'BLE JMFC, BHOR AT PUNE

S.C.C. NO. 404 OF 2024

Vivek Shivaji Shinde & Ors.

... Complainant

Versus

Asaram Govindrao Shete

... Accused

An application on behalf of the Complainant is as under –

That, the Hon'ble Court passed an order, to issue a Non Bailable Warrant against the accused in the captioned matter.

That, the complainant/advocate request the Hon'ble Court to give the Non Bailable Warrant Writ 'By Hand'.

It is therefore prayed that –

- i. The Non Bailable Warrant may please be given By Hand to the Complainant/Advocate.
- ii. Any other order in the interest of justice may please be passed.

Place – Bhor

Date – 18/12/2025



Advocate for Complainant

Order
Allowed

J.M.F.C. Bhor