

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 22 IN S.C.C. NO. 404/2024**

Accused is present with his Ld. Advocate.  
Considering submissions, N.B.W. application is rejected.

Place- Bhor, Pune  
Date :27-01-2026

[Smt.Meena W. Jadhav]  
Jt.C.J.J.D. & J.M. F. C.  
Bhor, Pune