

BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE FIRST
CLASS, BHOR AT PUNE

S.C.C. No. 404 OF 2024

Vivek Shivaji Shinde & Ors.
Versus
Asaram Govindrao Shete

... Complainants

... Accused

PURSIS

1. That, the Hon'ble Court was kind to issue a Non Bailable Warrant against the accused in the captioned matter.
2. That, the Complainant made a 'by hand' application praying that the warrant be taken by hand by the complainant to give it to the Police Authorities of Nigdi Police Station for the execution of the same.
3. That, following the previous date, the Complainant was ill and was focusing on taking care of his health. It is that reason, the Complainant failed to give the warrant to the Police Authorities for due execution.
4. That, the Complainant most humbly apologises this Hon'ble Court for failing to give the warrant to the Police of Nigdi Police Station.

Hence this Pursis

Place – Bhor

Date – 07/03/2026



Makarand Shinde
Advocate for Complainant

Order
Seen

J.M.F.C. Bhor